11-02-1999 FORM **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101190379 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. ... ure attached original documents: or copy thereof. 33 (12.1 29 MAII): 21. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Bayer Corporation Patricia Alred Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YesXX No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box 1986 XX Assignment(s) Merger 800 Dwight Way ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Berkeley ZIP: 94701 State: □ Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,886,154 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 4 No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: James A. Giblin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Name: Bayer Corporation Internal Address: □ Enclosed 11/01/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000109]034000 5886154 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH 01 FO:581 P.O. Box 1986 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 800 Dwight Way 03-4000 City: Berkeley State: CA ZIP: 94701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ϵ the original document. James A. Giblin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PATRICIA ALRED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHROMATOGRAPHIC METHOD FOR HIGH YIELD PURIFICATION AND VIRAL INACTIVATION OF ANTIBODIES for which Application for United States Letters Patent was executed by ME on $\frac{-\sqrt{|G|G^2}}{\sqrt{|G|G^2}}$.

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 800 Dwight Way, Berkeley, California 94710, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to ME in hand paid by Bayer Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bayer Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and any and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for or upon said invention and applications, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by ME if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to Bayer Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and any and all Letters Patent issued therefor or thereupon;

AND I HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within MY power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuation application which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths, preliminary statements and other papers should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of said application and any divisions and continuations thereof;

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 10/29/1999